Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F523T3ADFL#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 70B7h ICU Interrupt Request Register 183 IR183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70B8h ICU Interrupt Request Register 184 IR184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70B9h ICU Interrupt Request Register 185 IR185 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70DAh ICU Interrupt Request Register 218 IR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70DBh ICU Interrupt Request Register 219 IR219 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70DCh ICU Interrupt Request Register 220 IR220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70DDh ICU Interrupt Request Register 221 IR221 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70DEh ICU Interrupt Request Register 222 IR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70DFh ICU Interrupt Request Register 223 IR223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E0h ICU Interrupt Request Register 224 IR224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E1h ICU Interrupt Request Register 225 IR225 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F6h ICU Interrupt Request Register 246 IR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F7h ICU Interrupt Request Register 247 IR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F8h ICU Interrupt Request Register 248 IR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F9h ICU Interrupt Request Register 249 IR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Bh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 027 DTCER027 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Ch ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 028 DTCER028 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 029 DTCER029 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Eh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 030 DTCER030 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Fh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 031 DTCER031 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 045 DTCER045 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (3 / 16)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name

0008 7216h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 16 IER16 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7217h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 17 IER17 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Bh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1B IER1B 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Ch ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1C IER1C 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Eh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1E IER1E 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Fh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1F IER1F 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72E0h ICU Software Interrupt Activation Register SWINTR 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72F0h ICU Fast Interrupt Set Register FIR 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 7300h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 000 IPR000 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7302h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 002 IPR002 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7303h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 003 IPR003 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7304h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 004 IPR004 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7305h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 005 IPR005 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7306h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 006 IPR006 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7307h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 007 IPR007 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7320h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 032 IPR032 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7321h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 033 IPR033 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7322h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 034 IPR034 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 732Ch ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 044 IPR044 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7339h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 057 IPR057 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7340h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 064 IPR064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7341h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 065 IPR065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7342h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 066 IPR066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7343h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 067 IPR067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7344h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 068 IPR068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7345h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 069 IPR069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7358h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 088 IPR088 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7359h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 089 IPR089 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7366h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 102 IPR102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7367h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 103 IPR103 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Ch ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 108 IPR108 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 109 IPR109 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Eh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 110 IPR110 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7372h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 114 IPR114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7376h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 118 IPR118 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7379h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 121 IPR121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 123 IPR123 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 125 IPR125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Fh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 127 IPR127 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7381h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 129 IPR129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7385h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 133 IPR133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7386h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 134 IPR134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 138 IPR138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 139 IPR139 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (5 / 16)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name